
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12144482

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title PURCHASE OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR KALAHI CIDSS NCDDP OFFICE SUPPLY USE

Area of Delivery Albay

Solicitation Number: NF 2503-0206-B

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Supplies and Devices

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 144,061.50 

Delivery Period: 14 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Kimberlee G. Lanuza
Procurement Section Head
Magnolia St., PBN Buragwis,
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-4805670
63-52-4805670
procurement.fo5@dswd.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 19/06/2025

Last Updated / Time 18/06/2025 17:56 PM

Closing Date / Time 23/06/2025 09:00 AM

Description
 
1) 200 box Pencil, lead/graphite, with eraser, one (1) dozen per box
2) 100 piece Stapler, standard type, heavy duty, 50 sheets capacity, with staple wire remover
3) 207 box Rubber band, no. 18 350g
4) 120 piece Scissors, symmetrical or asymmetrical, general purpose, heavy duty
5) 142 piece Record book, 300 pages
6) 132 piece Record book, 500 pages
7) 100 roll tape, masking, 24 mm
8) 100 roll Tape masking, 48mm
9) 100 bottle Ink, for stamp pad
10) 12 piece Stamp pad, felt
11) 156 pad Notepad, stick on, 3"x4" (76mmx100mm), 100 sheets per pad
12) 172 pad Note pad, stick on, 2"x3" 50mmx76mm, 100 sheets per pad
13) 24 piece Cutter/utility knife, for general purpose
14) 10 pack Folder, white pressboard, legal, 100 pcs
15) 81 piece Marker, whiteboard, black
16) 109 piece Marker, whiteboard, blue

Created by Kimberlee G. Lanuza

Date Created 18/06/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Help

6/18/25, 5:57 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12144482 1/1

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));

